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COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING
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’ TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) -oenlnfugm @ rotary @
= 50 | 1 60 61 63 64 66 70 m jot @mm&
Lo Ben. E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 27 ¥
o B v e diameter depth (feet) -
3 H inch from to
c L L JL J .
3 DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES /NO |
e T (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) e
o N
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- P available on the Internet via MDE’s website and is
e 70 72 subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman Sy 74 75 76 part, by the pulic and other governmental
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Maryland Public Information Act. This form may be
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Bureau of Environmental Helfallth
HOW Dtoumv | e e e
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax -

1.866.212.6300 - Toll Free

4 * |

l T ' e . . Maura I. Rossman, M.D., Heah:él Djfﬁcer

ered nnﬁl apered by the Health Depa.rtmeut. All installafions mnet comply with the National Stmﬂ.a.rﬂ
(NSPC, 25 amnended locally) 2nd COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Construction Regulations). Submission of 2
| prior to Use aud Occupancy approval, .
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - JANUARY 27, 2023

July 27,2022

Homeowner
10508 Pudding Lane
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: King's Forest, Lot 17
10508 Pudding Lane
Building Permit: B21003436
Well Permit: HO-17-0374

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted
on 7/22/2022. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 6/29/2022. The
well construction was completed on 1/3/2019. Water samples were collected on 5/26/2022, 6/7/2022,
6/21/2022, 6/22/2022.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 1/3/2019. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
0.5+ 0.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 0.7 = 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target level of S0pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time of testing and with respect to these
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0374. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth



Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-

2010apr16.pdf

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” for understanding your onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance of your Septic System.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M Wolf, LE.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

el vk Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth



Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County

I-I e ah—h D epal'tment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
] : Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:

< ‘Qrpﬁé (7 ?Mﬂ( wae_

Subdivisfon/Property Name Lot # Road Nameg/

IE/The well site, as shown on the attached well site plan, has been staked by

u agé C ueuee~nc Lhc,

(professional land surveyor or conipany employing/pr;)fessional land surveyors)

o 9/26/ 78

( (date)

O The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green
well permit application.

3/23/15 JW



: . . . A ) s 3 ™
p‘p":)chsuE;Q i /.‘LQ (Qat§ @o& &~

:Sd Stukens B4 BERCHUARL . cAlaclacl
1 in(cll: E%% ft. }—\C) L g e e YA
BENCHMARK KINGS CROSSING

\\\\\\\\\ A

ENGINEERING, INC.

B480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 315 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
04856844

(P) 410-485-8105 (F) 41
W,

COM

LOT 17 (WELL EXHIBIT )

DATE: NOVEMBER 2018
SCALE.: 1" = 50’




5 = ' 4 4 4
f \ ~ ) \t\ ~ \X{ A “’7\/ / O (N ~x
0 25 50 1% fb;&y{ﬁ) &hgbmggggﬁhqﬁi
Eﬁ Strled B4 SLENCHUWRL . oA ,f’.z.(;/gr_:dg
1 ineh © 39 R -\ - 0334
__BENCHMARK KINGS CROSSING
£ EN‘GlNE?RSA‘LA.\"DSUR‘VEYO‘RSA‘PLAI‘:'NER§ LOT 17 (WELL EXHIBIT )

ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE 4 SUITE 315 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(P) 410—485-8105 (F) 4104858844

NOVEMBER 2018
1" = 50

DATE:
SCALE:




 FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 8764554 FAX (410)848-0298

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 127724 _ Account #: 2440
Ref‘ert.ence: Toll Brothers/King Forest Combpanv: Hydro-Terra Group
Location: Manor Lane, Lot 17 Requested By: Jeff Lindaw
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 1/3/2019 1320 Site: Pumped from Well
Date/Time Rec'd: 1/4/2019 0720 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.4
Collected By: ** Well #: HO-17-0374
PARAMETERS  RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD = DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Radium-226 0.5 pCi/L N 903.1 1/15/2019 /0956 / MIN
Radium-228 0.7 pCi/L aer Ra-05 1/15/2019 / 0926 / SN
NOTES

1 ****Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 pCi/L

2 **Alexander's Well Drilling

3 pCi/L = picocuries per liter

4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.3 pCi/L; Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.7 pCi/L

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

7 ND = None Detected

8 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

9 Subcontracted to Reference Lab #278

Reason for Test : HoCHD

Date Reported: 1/16/2018  Reviewed By: WJQM; % /;

MD State Certification # 133




FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. |

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

Laboratory 1D #: 152227 Account #: 1933
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 17 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10508 Pudding Lane 21042 Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 5/26/2022 1205 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 5/26/2022 1420 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.4
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0374
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 5/27/2022 /0905 / MEH
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 5/27/2022 / 0905 / MEH
Nitrate. <0.40 mg/L 10 EPA 300.0 5/26/2022 /1957 / CRS
Turbidity 52.1 NTU <10 SM2130B 5/26/2022 /1625 / MEH
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 5/26/2022 / 1550 / CRS
NOTES:
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
4 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

5 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

6 ND = None Detected

7 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : B21003436

Date Reported: 6/2/2022

MD State Certification # 133



'FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014 ‘ _(410) 876-4554

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 152422 Account #: 1933
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 17 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10508 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 6/7/2022 0930 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/7/2022 1519 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.2
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0374
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Iron 5.04 mg/L 0.3* Hach 8146 6/7/2022 /1600 / TSD
Turbidity 63.3 NTU <10 SM2130B 6/8/2022 /0920 / TSD
_

NOTES:

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

2 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

3 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

4 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

5 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

6 ND = None Detected

7 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : B21003436

Date Reported:

6/8/2022

MD State Certification # 133



ALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratory ID #: 152423 Account #: 1933
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 17 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10508 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 6/7/2022 0930 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/7/2022 1519 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: &2
Collected By: I. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0374
: RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD  DATE/TIME/ANALYST

Manganese 0.238 mg/L 0.05% EPA 200.7 6/9/2022 /1109 / MAP

NOTES:
1 * SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level
Manganese Detection Limit: 0.010 mg/L

mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #192

ND = None Detected

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

~N SN Rk W

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B21003436

Date Reported: 6/17/2022

MD State Certification # 133



- FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytow;l Rdt WeStminster, MD : (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554 3

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 152747 Account #: 1933
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 17 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10508 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 6/21/2022 0955 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/21/2022 1426 Treatment: Multimedia
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.1
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0374
PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Manganese 0.260 mg/L 0.05* EPA 200.7 6/23/2022 /0931 / MAP
NOTES:

1 * SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

2 Manganese Detection Limit: 0.010 mg/L

3 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

4 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #192

5  ND = None Detected

6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : B21003436

Date Reported: 6/29/2022

MD State Certification # 133



~ FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.

1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD  (410) 848-1014  (410) 876-4554

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 17 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10508 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 6/21/2022 0955 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap

Date/Time Rec'd: 6/21/2022 1426 Treatment: Multimedia
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.1
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0374

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATE/TIME/ANALYST
Turbidity <0.30 NTU <10 SM2130B 6/21/2022 / 1635/ TSD
Iron <0.02 mg/L 3 Hach 8146 6/21/2022 7 1640/ TSD

NOTES:

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

5 ND = None Detected

6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

W R

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B21003436

Date Reported: 6/22/2022

MD State Certification # 133



Wolf, Kevin

From: Wolf, Kevin

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 9:02 AM

To: Jeffrey Hyde

Ce Nick Mace

Subject: RE: Toll Brothers - Kingsley Woods 17 - 10508 Pudding Lane - Radium Test

Attachments: Analysis Report.pdf; Analysis Report.pdf; Analysis Report.pdf; O&M agreement
4.23.18.pdf

Jeff,

Based on the results, it looks like the elevated turbidity is caused by excess iron. You will need install an iron removal
treatment device and retest after treatment for turbidity and iron again. If the turbidity comes down below 10NTU’s, an
ICOP can be issued. If not, we will need to look at other options for well development as there is no deviation for
turbidity in COMAR.

| also see that the septic permit has not been finalized. | need a copy of the BAT start-up certification letter from the
manufacturer. | also do not have a copy of the operations and maintenance agreement. If this has been completed,
please forward me a copy of the recorded document. If not, please get this completed as similar fashion as 10500
Pudding Lane. Let me know if you have any questions.

Kevin

From: Jeffrey Hyde <jhyde2 @tollbrothers.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2022 7:51 AM

To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Nick Mace <nmace@tollbrothers.com>

Subject: Re: Toll Brothers - Kingsley Woods 17 - 10508 Pudding Lane - Radium Test

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

Morning Kevin

Have you had a chance to check on that radium result? Chavis should be setting up their final inspection soon so we can
request the ICOP letter.

Thanks for your help

Jeff Hyde

Senior Construction Manager

Toll Brathers

7164 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

From: Jeffrey Hyde

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2022 10:12:44 AM

To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Nick Mace <nmace@tollbrothers.com>

Subject: Toll Brothers - Kingsley Woods 17 - 10508 Pudding Lane - Radium Test

1



Morning Kevin

We are getting close to submitting for ICOP for this lot. Do you have radium test results for this house? Would like to
get ahead of it if remediation/testing is needed.

Thanks

Jeff Hyde

Senior Construction Manager, DC Metro

Toll Brothers

3103 Cavalier Wood Rd, Ellicott City, MD - MARYLAND 21042
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

Alexander’s Well Drilling

Attn: Randall Alexander MSD 576
P.O. Box 443

126 W. Main St

Fairfield, PA 17320

Joseph Cabahug \
Licensed Environmental Health Specialist 0019976) 5 1\ [=%
Howard County Health Department

Well & Septic Program

Kings Forest Subdivision — Test well Permits
Special Conditions for Conversion to Potable Well

December 19", 2018

The following comments apply to the above referenced Well Permit Application. Please
Read through and complete as needed.

A. Lot 17 Will require 50’ of Steel Casing or 10’ into competent bedrock, whichever is
deeper.

10. A waiver for the location of the septic systems and wells, as shown on

[Percolation Certification Signed 06/18/2014 and Revision Submitted 12/18/2018],
has been approved by MDE. As a condition of the approved [sic] of this waiver the
initial and all replacement wells on lots 17, 26, 27, and 33 — 35 Will require Steel
Casings to be installed to 50” or 10” into competent bedrock, whichever is deeper.

B. All lots in the Kings Forest Subdivision are within the Baltimore Gneiss Formation and
will require Water Quality Tests for Radium to be collected at the time of the Yield

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @ HoCoHealth




